PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3924079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC.	04/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LARIAT HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	555 E GREEN MEADOWS
Internal Address:	STE. 9
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13380327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: angela@burrisiplaw.com **BURRIS LAW, PLLC** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1775**

Address Line 4: **DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0106-000011/US/NPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY K. BURRIS
SIGNATURE:	/kelly k burris/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Reyn to Lariat[2][1]#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038945 FRAME: 0374

503877430

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reynolds Presto Products Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 6641 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is a joint owner of the following patent applications ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Appln. No.	<u>Title</u>
US 13/380,327	METHOD OF PRODUCING A COMPOSITE MATERIAL USING A MIXING SYSTEM
CA 2765625	METHOD OF PRODUCING A COMPOSITE MATERIAL USING A MIXING SYSTEM
PCT/2010/061587	COMPOSITE PAVEMENT STRUCTURES
PCT/2010/058582	COMPOSITE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE
PCT/2010/062433	COLORED COMPOSITE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS to Lariat Holdings, LLC, a Nevada Corporation, with a place of business at 555 E Green Meadows, Ste. 9, Columbia, MO 65201 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America and the foreign countries of Canada, Mexico, and the Caribbean, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the PATENT RIGHTS, including but not limited to any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, in the United States and in the foreign countries of Canada, Mexico, and the Caribbean and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is a joint owner of the right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the PATENT RIGHTS, including but not limited to further assignments.

REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC.

Title: Scoon

Date: 4-5-12

PATENT
REEL: 038945 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 06/17/2016